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THE SERVICE LIST

TORYS LLP

79 Wellington Street West, Suite 3000
Box 270, TD Centre

Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Attention: David Bish / Adam Slavens

Tel: 416. 865.7353 / 416.865.7333

Fax: 416. 865.7380

Email: dbish@torys.com / aslavens@torys.com

Lawyers for NFC Entities

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP
1 First Canadian Place

100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Attention: David Cohen / Clifton Prophet
Tel: 416.369.6667 / 416.863.3509
Fax: 416.862.7661

Email: david.cohen@gowlings.com / clifton.prophet@gowlings.com

Lawyers for the Bank of Montreal

Goodmans LLP

Bay Adelaide Centre

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5H 287

Attention: Robert Chadwick / Derek Bulas

Tel: 416.597.4285 / 416.597.5914

Fax: 416.979.1234

Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca / dbulas@goodmans.ca

Lawyers for the EdgeStone Capital Parnters

Lenczner Slaght Royce Smith Griffin LLP
Suite 2600, Box 54

130 Adelaide Street West

Toronto, ON M5H 3P5

Attention: Peter Osborne / Brendan Gray

Tel: 416.865.3094 / 416.865.2945

Fax: 416.865.9010

Email: posborne@litigate.com / bgray@litigate.com
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Lawyer for certain Directors of the NFC Entities

TD Capital Mezzanine Partners Management Ltd.
TD Bank Tower

66 Wellington Street West, 9th Floor

Toronto, ON M5K 1A2

Attention: Bill O’Connor / Can Cakim / Sandra Mundy

Tel: 416.308.1776

Fax: 416.983.6817

Email: bill.oconnor@tdsecurities.com / can.cakim@tdsecurities.com /
sandra.mundy@td.com

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
40 King Street West

Scotia Plaza

Toronto, ON MS5H 3Y4

Attention: Roger Jaipargas
Tel: 416.367.6266

Fax: 416.361.7067
riaipargas@blg.com

Counsel to Loblaw Brands Limited

Trevor Coffey, Manager Portfolio Administration
5575 North Service Road

Suite 300

Burlington, ON L71. 6M1

Attention: Trevor Coffey
Trevor.coffey@rbc.com

Counsel to RBC Customer Service Leasing

Goldman Sloan Nash & Haber LLP
Barristers & Solicitors
480 University Avenue, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5G 1V2

Attention: Mr. Jeffrey A. Armel
Tel: 416-597-6477

Fax: 416-597-3370
armel@gsnh.com

Counsel to Vipond Systems Group
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McMillan LLP

1055 W. Georgia St.
Royal Centre, Suite 1500
PO Box 11117
Vancouver, BC

V6E 4N7

Attention: Mr. Peter J. Reardon
Tel: 604.691.7460

Fax: 604.893.2377
Peter.reardon@mcmillan.ca

McMillan LLP

Brookfield Place, Suite 4400
181 Bay Street

Toronto, Ontario

Canada M5J 2T3

Attention: Mr. Brett Harrison
Tel: 416.865.7932

Fax: 647.722.6756
Brett.harrison@mcmillan.ca

Counsel to Nicola Crosby, Real Estate Asset Management Ltd.

Plaxton & Company Lawyers
500 - 402 21st Street East
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7K 0C3

Attention: Drew S. Plaxton/Andrew Buchanan

Tel: 306.653.1500

Fax: 306.664.6659

Email: dsplaxton@plaxtonlaw.com / abuchanan@plaxtonlaw.com

Lawyers for United Food and Commercial Workers, Local 1400

Chaitons LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Attention: Harvey Chaiton / Maya Poliak

Tel: 416.218.1129 / 416.218.1161

Fax: 416.218.1849 / 416.218.1844

Email: Harvev@chaitons.com / Maya@Chaitons.com

Lawyers for Westco MultiTemp Distribution Centres Inc.

Daniel J. Aberle
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416, 602-11 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2R 1J8

Attention: Daniel Aberle
Tel: 403-229-1129

Fax: 403-245-9660
Email: djalaw@aberle.ca

Lawyer for TVR Construction

Labour Standards Branch

Saskatchewan Ministry of Labour Relations and Workplace Safety
Sturdy Stone Building, 8™ Floor

122 — 3" Avenue, North

Saskatoon, SK S7K 2H6

Attention: Doug Long
Tel: 306.953.3716
Fax: 306.953. 2673

United Food & Commercial Workers Canada Locals 175 & 633
412 Rennie Street
Hamilton, ON L8H 3P5

Attention: Luc Lacelle
Tel: 905.545.8354
Fax: 905.545.8355

Canada Revenue Agency

The Exchange Tower, 130 King Street West
Suite 3400, Box 36

Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Attention: Diane Winters

Tel: 416.973.3172

Fax: 416.973.0809

Email: diane.winters@justice.ge.ca

Ministry of Finance

Legal Services Branch

Michael Starr Bldg., 6" Floor, 33 King Street West
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Attention: Kevin O’Hara

Tel: 1.905.433.6934

Fax: 1.905.436.4510

Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca





